

1981

United American Life Insurance Company, A Corporation v. Zions First National Bank, A National Association, Franklin D. Johnson And Kathleen Johnson, His Wife; Glendon E. Johnson And Bobette Johnson, His Wife; Clifton I. Johnson; Johnson Land Company, A Partnership; And Bar 70 Ranches, Inc., A Nevada Corporation : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Edward M. Garrett; Attorney for Plaintiff and Appellant Richard H. Nebeker ; Attorney for Defendant and Respondent

---

#### Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *United American Life Insurance v. Zions Bank*, No. 17187 (Utah Supreme Court, 1981).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/2412](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/2412)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
STATEMENT OF FACTS . . . . .	1
POINT I. THERE WAS NO AGREEMENT AND NO MEETING OF THE MINDS, NO CONSIDERATION PAID FOR ANY RELEASE OF THE BANK'S TRUST DEED SECURING A LIQUIDATED UNDISPUTED AMOUNT, HENCE NO ACCORD AND SATISFACTION . . . . .	14
POINT II. PLAINTIFF'S APPEAL AS TO FAILURE TO FIND ESTOPPEL SHOULD BE BARRED DUE TO PLAINTIFF'S FAILURE TO PLEAD THE SAME . . . . .	22
CONCLUSION . . . . .	28

### TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED

#### Cases

<u>Ralph A. Badger &amp; Co. vs. Fidelity Bldg. &amp; Loan Ass'n,</u> 94 Utah 532, 72 P.2d 1060 . . . . .	20
<u>Bennett vs. Robinson's Medical Mart, Inc.,</u> 18 Utah 2d 186, 417 P.2d 761 . . . . .	20
<u>Browning vs. Equitable Life Assurance Society,</u> 94 Utah 532, 72 P.2d 1060 . . . . .	16,20
<u>Appeal of Crockett,</u> 154 Atl. 180 . . . . .	22
<u>FMA Financial Corp. vs. Build, Inc.,</u> 17 Utah 2d 80, 404 P.2d 670 . . . . .	18
<u>Hintze vs. Seach,</u> 20 Utah 2d 275, 437 P.2d 202 . . . . .	18,20
<u>Memcott vs. United States Fuel Co.,</u> 22 Utah 2d 356, 453 P.2d 155 . . . . .	14

<u>Minnesota &amp; Ontario Paper Co. vs. Register &amp; Tribune Co.,</u> 219 N.W. 321 . . . . .	22
<u>Richardson vs. Taylor, 60 Atl. 796</u> . . . . .	22
<u>Sugarhouse Finance Co. vs. Anderson,</u> 610 P.2d 1369 . . . . .	17,20
<u>Tates, Inc. vs. Little America Refining Co.,</u> 535 P.2d 1228 . . . . .	14,16,20

Authorities

1 Am.Jur., Accord and Satisfaction, §1 . . . . .	20
--	----

Statutes

U.C.A. §25-5-1 . . . . .	22
